






















































































































































































































































































































































CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Freda J. Levenson, hereby certify that on October 22, 2021, I caused a true and correct 

copy of the following documents to be served by email upon the counsel listed below: 

1. Affidavit of Collin J. Marozzi 

2. Public Records Requests, Appendix of Exhibits, Volume 1 of 6 (pages 1 - 289) 

3. Public Records Requests, Appendix of Exhibits, Volume 2 of 6 (pages 290 - 557) 

4. Public Records Requests, Appendix of Exhibits, Volume 3 of 6 (pages 558 - 834) 

5. Public Records Requests, Appendix of Exhibits, Volume 4 of 6 (pages 835 - 998) 

6. Public Records Requests, Appendix of Exhibits, Volume 5 of 6 (pages 999 - 1226) 

7. Public Records Requests, Appendix of Exhibits, Volume 6 of 6 (pages 1227 - 1462) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
DAVE YOST 
OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Bridget C. Coontz (0072919) 
Julie M. Pfeiffer (0069762) 
Michael A. Walton (0092201) 
Michael J. Hendershot (0081842) 
30 E. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Tel: (614) 466-2872 
Fax: (614) 728-7592 
bridget.coontz@ohioago.gov 
julie.pfeiffer@ohioago.gov 
michael.walton@ohioago.gov 
michael.hendershot@ohioago.gov 
 
Counsel for Respondents Governor Mike DeWine, 
Secretary of State Frank LaRose, and 
Auditor Keith Faber 



 
W. Stuart Dornette (0002955) 
Beth A. Bryan (0082076) 
Philip D. Williamson (0097174) 
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP 
425 Walnut St., Suite 1800 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Tel: (513) 381-2838 
dornette@taftlaw.com 
bryan@taftlaw.com 
pwilliamson@taftlaw.com 
 
Phillip J. Strach (PHV 25444-2021) 
Thomas A. Farr (PHV 25461-2021) 
John E. Branch (PHV 25460-2021) 
Alyssa M. Riggings (PHV 25441-2021) 
Greg McGuire (PHV 25483-2021) 
NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP 
4140 Parklake Ave., Ste. 200 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
phil.strach@nelsonmullins.com 
tom.farr@nelsonmullins.com 
john.branch@nelsonmullins.com 
alyssa.riggins@nelsonmullins.com 
greg.mcguire@nelsonmullins.com 
Tel: (919) 329-3812 
 
Counsel for Respondents 
Senate President Matt Huffman and 
House Speaker Robert Cupp 
 
John Gilligan (0024542) 
Diane Menashe (0070305) 
ICE MILLER LLP 
250 West St., Ste., 700 
Columbus, OH 43215 
john.gilligan@icemiller.com 
diane.menashe@icemiller.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents 
Senator Vernon Sykes and 
House Minority Leader Emilia Sykes 
 



Erik J. Clark (0078732) 
Ashley Merino (0096853) 
ORGAN LAW LLP 
1330 Dublin Rd. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Tel: (614) 481-0900 
Fax: (614) 481-0904 
 
Counsel for Respondent Ohio Redistricting Commission 
 

 
 
/s/ Freda J. Levenson 




